

Question on notice no. 357

Portfolio question number: 95

Additional estimates

Foreign Affairs, Defence and Trade Committee, Defence Portfolio

Senator Jordon Steele-John: asked the Australian War Memorial on 4 March 2020

—

(2. Will the Memorial's new Director, Matthew Anderson, receive a performance bonus and, if so, how much and for what?

Answer —

Answer attached

OFFICIAL

**Senate Standing Committee on Foreign Affairs, Defence and Trade
Additional Estimates 2019 - 2020 – 4 March 2020
Answers to questions on notice from the Veterans' Affairs portfolio**

Question 95

Outcome: All Program: All
Topic: Director Remuneration
(Written Question on Notice)

Senator Jordon Steele-John asked:

Will the Memorial's new Director, Matthew Anderson, receive a performance bonus and, if so, how much and for what?

Answer

As per the Remuneration Tribunal (Principal Executive Offices – Classification Structure and Terms and Conditions) Determination, the new Director may be assessed as being eligible for a performance bonus up to a maximum of 15% against performance criteria set by Council's Remuneration Committee.